A PROCLAMATION HONORING LT. MICHAEL FLAIG

WHEREAS, Lt. Michael Flaig has served the Residents of Sycamore Township with distinction for 25 years as a firefighter and paramedic; and

WHEREAS, Lt. Flaig was one of the original firefighters transferred to the newly formed Sycamore Township Fire Department on October 1, 1995; and

WHEREAS, During his 25-year career with Sycamore Township he has worked his way up to Lieutenant; and

WHEREAS, Lt. Flaig has served as a member of the Hamilton County USAR Team and as the primary individual charged with maintaining the Fire Department's fleet for pump, ladder, and hose testing annually; and

WHEREAS, it is with great regret that the Board of Trustees has been informed of Lt. Flaig's retirement from the Sycamore Township Fire Department as of October 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Board hereby extends our warmest and sincerest congratulations and appreciation to Lt. Flaig and offers him its best wishes on the occasion of his retirement;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Resolved by the Board of Trustees of Sycamore Township that this Proclamation shall be incorporated within the permanent records of Sycamore Township, and a copy shall be presented to Lt. Michael Flaig by the Board.

PASSED, unanimously this 5th day of November, 2020.

Jim LaBarbara, Chairman

James, Jr., Vice Chairman Thomas

Thomas J. Weidman, Trustee

ATTEST:

Robert C. Porter III, Fiscal Officer